Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
	• • <u>• •</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey C. Herold	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: West Coast Trends, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No	
B. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 17811 Jamestown Lane
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Huntington Beach State: CA Zip: 92647
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: April 7, 2005	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ROBERT E. KREBS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP	
P.O. BOX 640640	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	50-1698
Street Address:	
City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	50-1698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey C. Herold, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17811 Jamestown Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92647, has invented a "Modular Dual Shoulder Strap For Golf Club Bags" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on January 28, 2003, serial no. 10/352,623; and

WHEREAS, West Coast Trends, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 17811 Jamestown Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92647, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jeffrey C. Herold, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said West Coast Trends, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said West Coast Trends, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

4-7-05

Jeffrey C. Herold

Date

RECORDED: 06/08/2005